
Accrington  |  Haslingden  |  Ramsbottom  | Prestwich  |  Manchester

MONDAYS to FRIDAYS

X41

between Prestwich and Manchester,
buses only call at the following stops:

Prestwich Premier Inn
Prestwich Tesco
Longfield Centre
Sedgley Park Kings Road
Broughton Moor Lane
Higher Broughton Northumberland St
Bury New Road McDonalds
Great Ducie Street Sherborne Street
Cathedral stop NL
Deansgate Barton Arcade stand NA

Accrington bus station stand 8 0505 0555 0615 0640 0710 0750 0830 08 38 1408 1438 1508 1540 1620 1700 1750
Haslingden Health Centre 0520 0610 0631 0657 0727 0809 0849 24 54 1424 1455 1526 1558 1638 1718 1808
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 0522 0612 0634 0700 0730 0812 0852 27 57 1427 1458 1529 1601 1641 1721 1810
Bent Gate Grasmere Rd 0525 0615 0637 0704 0734 0816 0856 30 00 1430 1501 1532 1604 1644 1724 1813
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0532 0622 0644 0712 0742 0824 0904 38 08 1438 1509 1540 1612 1652 1732 1821
Ramsbottom Market Place 0539 0629 0651 0720 0750 0832 0912 45 15 1445 1516 1548 1620 1700 1740 1828
Prestwich Longfield Centre 0557 0648 0713 0746 0816 0852 0932 04 34 1504 1535 1608 1640 1721 1801 1847
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 0605 0658 0726 0801 0833 0909 0943 14 44 1514 1546 1619 1651 1732 1812 1855
Manchester Chorlton St 0620 0716 0749 0828 0858 0932 1002 32 02 1532 1606 1639 1711 1752 1832 1912

then
every 

30 
mins

at

until

Accrington bus station stand 8 1850 1950 2050 2150
Haslingden Health Centre 1905 2005 2105 2205
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 1907 2007 2107 2207
Bent Gate Grasmere Rd 1910 2010 2110 2210
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1917 2017 2117 2217
Ramsbottom Market Place 1924 2024 2124 2224
Prestwich Longfield Centre 1942 2042 2142 2242
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 1950 2050 2150 2250
Manchester Chorlton St 2005 2105 2205 2305

Friday 
nights
only



SATURDAYS

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

X41

between Prestwich and Manchester,
buses only call at the following stops:

Prestwich Premier Inn
Prestwich Tesco
Longfield Centre
Sedgley Park Kings Road
Broughton Moor Lane
Higher Broughton Northumberland St
Bury New Road McDonalds
Great Ducie Street Sherborne Street
Cathedral stop NL
Deansgate Barton Arcade stand NA

Accrington  |  Haslingden  |  Ramsbottom  | Prestwich  |  Manchester

Accrington bus station stand 8 0638 0738 0808 0838 08 38 1608 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150
Haslingden Health Centre 0654 0754 0824 0854 24 54 1624 1706 1805 1905 2005 2105 2205
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 0657 0757 0827 0857 27 57 1627 1709 1807 1907 2007 2107 2207
Bent Gate Grasmere Rd 0700 0800 0830 0900 30 00 1630 1712 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0708 0808 0838 0908 38 08 1638 1720 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217
Ramsbottom Market Place 0715 0815 0845 0915 45 15 1645 1727 1824 1924 2024 2124 2224
Prestwich Longfield Centre 0734 0834 0904 0934 04 34 1704 1746 1842 1942 2042 2142 2242
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 0742 0842 0912 0944 14 44 1714 1756 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Manchester Chorlton St 0757 0857 0927 1002 32 02 1732 1814 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305

then
every 

30 
mins

at

 until

Accrington bus station stand 8 0815 15 1715
Haslingden Health Centre 0831 31 1731
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 0834 34 1734
Bent Gate Grasmere Rd 0837 37 1737
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0845 45 1745
Ramsbottom Market Place 0852 52 1752
Prestwich Longfield Centre 0911 11 1811
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 0921 21 1821
Manchester Chorlton St 0939 39 1839

then 
hourly 

at

until



X41Manchester  |  Prestwich  |  Ramsbottom  |  Haslingden  |  Accrington

between Manchester and Prestwich,
buses only call at the following stops:
Deansgate Barton Arcade stand NB
Great Ducie Street Sherborne Street
Bury New Road McDonalds
Higher Broughton Northumberland St
Broughton Moor Lane
Sedgley Park Kings Road
Longfield Centre
Prestwich Premier Inn

MONDAYS to FRIDAYS

Manchester Chorlton St stand EZ 0625 0725 0805 0840 0910 0940 10 40 1410 1440 1510 1550 1625 1655 1725 1805
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 0638 0740 0820 0855 0925 0955 25 55 1427 1457 1528 1608 1648 1718 1748 1827
Prestwich Premier Inn 0648 0751 0831 0906 0936 1006 36 06 1438 1509 1544 1624 1708 1738 1808 1842
Ramsbottom Market Place 0707 0811 0850 0925 0955 1025 55 25 1457 1530 1607 1647 1731 1758 1828 1901
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0714 0818 0857 0932 1002 1032 02 32 1504 1537 1615 1655 1739 1805 1835 1908
Bent Gate Grasmere Rd 0719 0823 0902 0937 1007 1037 07 37 1509 1542 1620 1700 1744 1810 1840 1913
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 0722 0827 0905 0940 1010 1040 10 40 1512 1545 1624 1704 1747 1813 1843 1916
Haslingden Health Centre 0725 0831 0908 0943 1013 1043 13 43 1515 1548 1628 1708 1750 1816 1846 1919
Accrington bus station 0740 0847 0922 0957 1027 1057 27 57 1530 1603 1643 1723 1804 1830 1900 1933

then
every 

30 
mins

at

until

Manchester Chorlton St stand EZ 1845 1925 2015 2115 2215 2315
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 1905 1939 2029 2129 2229 2329
Prestwich Premier Inn 1916 1950 2040 2140 2236 2336
Ramsbottom Market Place 1934 2008 2058 2158 2254 2354
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1941 2013 2103 2203 2259 2359
Bent Gate Grasmere Rd 1946 2018 2108 2208 2304 0004
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 1949 2021 2111 2211 2307 0007
Haslingden Health Centre 1952 2024 2114 2214 2310 0010
Accrington bus station 2006 2035 2125 2225 2321 0021

Friday 
nights
only



X41

between Manchester and Prestwich,
buses only call at the following stops:
Deansgate Barton Arcade stand NB
Great Ducie Street Sherborne Street
Bury New Road McDonalds
Higher Broughton Northumberland St
Broughton Moor Lane
Sedgley Park Kings Road
Longfield Centre
Prestwich Premier Inn

Manchester  |  Prestwich  |  Ramsbottom  |  Haslingden  |  Accrington

SATURDAYS

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Manchester Chorlton St stand EZ 0945 45 1845
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 1000 00 1900
Prestwich Premier Inn 1011 11 1911
Ramsbottom Market Place 1030 30 1930
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1037 37 1937
Bent Gate Grasmere Rd 1042 42 1942
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 1045 45 1945
Haslingden Health Centre 1048 48 1948
Accrington bus station 1102 02 2002

then 
hourly 

at

until

Manchester Chorlton St stand EZ 0810 0910 0940 10 40 1510 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1825 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 0825 0925 0955 25 55 1528 1558 1628 1658 1728 1758 1843 1929 2029 2129 2229 2329
Prestwich Premier Inn 0836 0936 1006 36 06 1541 1611 1641 1711 1741 1811 1854 1940 2040 2140 2236 2336
Ramsbottom Market Place 0855 0955 1025 55 25 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1913 1958 2058 2158 2254 2354
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0902 1002 1032 02 32 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807 1837 1920 2003 2103 2203 2259 2359
Bent Gate Grasmere Rd 0907 1007 1037 07 37 1612 1642 1712 1742 1812 1842 1925 2008 2108 2208 2304 0004
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 0910 1010 1040 10 40 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1928 2011 2111 2211 2307 0007
Haslingden Health Centre 0913 1013 1043 13 43 1618 1648 1718 1748 1818 1848 1931 2014 2114 2214 2310 0010
Accrington bus station 0927 1027 1057 27 57 1632 1702 1732 1802 1832 1902 1945 2025 2125 2225 2321 0021

then
every 

30 
mins

at

 until




